

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$0,50

WINDHOEK - I February 1994

No. 791

CONTENTS

PROCLAMATIONS		Pag	
No.	3	Announcement in terms of Article 32(8) of the Namibian Constitution of appointment of Governor of Bank of Namibia	Ĩ
No.	4	Announcement in terms of Article 32(8) of the Namibian Constitution of appointment of Minister of Agriculture, Water and Rural Development	2

PROCLAMATIONS

by the

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 3

1994

ANNOUNCEMENT IN TERMS OF ARTICLE 32(8) OF THE NAMIBIAN CONSTITUTION OF APPOINTMENT OF GOVERNOR OF BANK OF NAMIBIA

In terms of Sub-Article (8) of Article 32 of the Namibian Constitution, I hereby announce that I have, under the powers vested in me by Sub-Article (4)(b)(bb) of that Article, on the recommendation of the Public Service Commission, appointed **Jaafar Ahmad** as Governor of the Bank of Namibia with effect from 10 January 1994.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 17th day of January, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-four.

Sam Nujoma President BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET

No. 4

1994

ANNOUNCEMENT IN TERMS OF ARTICLE 32(8) OF THE NAMIBIAN CONSTITUTION OF APPOINTMENT OF MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE, WATER AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT

In terms of Sub-Article (8) of Article 32 of the Namibian Constitution, I hereby announce that I have, under the powers vested in me by Sub-Article (3)(i)(bb) of that Article, appointed **Nangolo Mbumba** as Minister of Agriculture, Water and Rural Development, with effect from 26 November 1993.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 17th day of January, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-four.

Sam Nujoma President BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET

> Printed by and obtainable from WINDHOEK PRINTERS (PTY) LTD. P.O. Box 1707 — Windhoek — Namibia